Competition:
SRF-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Lancashire

Cumbria
Merseyside

Competition Results

Score
676
612
600
332
141

Individual
536
502
490
292
141

P8
70
50
60
40

Venue: Date
Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 16 Feb 2013

4x2
70
60
50
0

0



Athlete Results

Competition:

SRF-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

BibNo Athlete

Ranking

OCoOoO~NOUITDhWN P

137 Matthew Lamb
73 Zak Barnsley
90 Troy Johnson
74 Ben Sutcliffe
89 Rivaldo Brown
77 Matthew Pagan
76 James McMahon
95 Hasnain Ehsan
94 Harry Mercer
78 Jason Bennett
96 William Moynihan
75 Dean Valentine
87 Josh Pemberton
91 Jaikob Miller
97 James Lane
98 Jayden Coyne
99 Matthew Roberts
92 Jack Halliwell
88 Will Aldred
80 Connor Ollis
81 Toby Carway
82 Robbie Sproul
79 Harry Valentine
93 L Cater

Team

Merseyside
Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Cheshire

Cheshire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Cheshire
Lancashire
Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Greater Manchester
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire

Greater Manchester
Greater Manchester
Cumbria

Cumbria

Cumbria

Cheshire

Greater Manchester

Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan

Venue:
Score 2LR 4LR
141 45
138 50
136 48
135 41
134 48
132 50
131 46
129 43
127 37
125 43
121 40
119 30
117 45
115 37
113 33
111 37
109 37
108 34
105 41
102 33
98 32
92 30
0
0

S

38
44

46

40
48
34
50

36

30

SB
50

46
37
48

37

44
40

42

30
32

34

SLJ
46
44
49
34
39
49

42

36

32

39

28

STJ

50

48

46
41

41
38

36

32

34

Date
16 Feb 2013



Team Results Cheshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 16 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Cheshire 676 53 70 70
2 Greater Manchester 612 502 50 60
3 Lancashire 600 490 60 50
4  Cumbria 332 292 40 0
5 Merseyside 141 141 0 0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Zak Barnsley 2LR 21.3 21.3 1 50
73 Zak Barnsley S 8.41 8.70 9.26 9.26 7 38
73 Zak Barnsley STJ 7.63 7.63 7.74 7.74 1 50
74  Ben Sutcliffe 2LR 22.2 22.2 = 41
74  Ben Sutcliffe SB 83 83 3 46
74 Ben Sutcliffe STJ 7.37 7.49 7.41 7.49 2 48
75 Dean Valentine 2LR 23.1 23.1 11 30
75 Dean Valentine S 9.56 9.96 10.76 10.76 2 48
75 Dean Valentine STJ 7.11 7.18 7.05 7.18 = 41
76 James McMahon 4 R 46.4 46.4 3 46
76 James McMahon S 9.46 10.49 9.89 10.49 3 46
76 James McMahon SLJ 2.50 2.48 2.50 2.50 = 39
77 Matthew Pagan 4LR 44.6 44.6 1 50
77 Matthew Pagan SB 85 85 2 48
77 Matthew Pagan SLJ 0.00 2.40 2.42 2.42 9 34
78 Jason Bennett 4R 46.8 46.8 = 43
78 Jason Bennett SB 72 72 6 40
78 Jason Bennett SLJ 2.44 2.49 2.52 2.52 5 42

79 Harry Valentine STJ 6.90 6.82 7.01 7.01



Team Results Cumbria (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 16 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Cheshire 676 53 70 70
2 Greater Manchester 612 502 50 60
3 Lancashire 600 490 60 50
4  Cumbria 332 292 40 0
5 Merseyside 141 141 0 0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
80 Connor Ollis 2LR 22.6 22.6 9= 33
80 Connor Ollis S 6.77 7.08 7.13 7.13 11 30
80 Connor Ollis SLJ 2.30 2.40 2.50 2.50 6= 39
81 Toby Carway 4LR 52.2 52.2 10 32
81 Toby Carway S 7.31 7.20 7.02 7.31 10 32
81 Toby Carway STJ 6.04 6.00 6.01 6.04 9 34
82 Robbie Sproul 4LR 53.3 53.3 11 30
82 Robbie Sproul SB 68 68 9 34

82 Robbie Sproul SLJ 1.82 1.73 1.82 1.82 12 28



Competition:
SRF-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Lancashire

Team Results

Score
676
612
600

Cumbria 332
Merseyside 141
Comp No Name Event

87 Josh Pemberton 2LR

87 Josh Pemberton S
87 Josh Pemberton STJ
88 Will Aldred 2LR
88 Will Aldred SB
88 Will Aldred STJ
89 Rivaldo Brown 2LR
89 Rivaldo Brown SB
89 Rivaldo Brown SLJ
90 Troy Johnson 4LR
90 Troy Johnson S
90 Troy Johnson SLJ
91 Jaikob Miller 4LR
91 Jaikob Miller S
91 Jaikob Miller SLJ
92 Jack Halliwell 4LR
92 Jack Halliwell SB
92 Jack Halliwell STJ

Individual
536
502
490
292
141

P8
70
50
60
40

Perfl

22.1
7.62
6.66
22.2

65
0.00
21.8

70
2.51
46.0
9.77
2.40
47.6
9.85
2.23
48.8

58
7.26

Greater Manchester (yellow)

Venue:

Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan

4x2

70

60

50

0

0
Perf2

7.71

6.74

0.00

2.52

9.98
2.51

9.81
2.46

7.19

Perf3
7.41
6.80

5.03

2.59

0.00
2.53

0.00
0.00

0.00

Perf4 Best Ranking

22.1
7.71
6.80
22.2

65
5.03
21.8

70
2.59
46.0
9.98
2.53
47.6
9.85
2.46
48.8

58
7.26

Date

16 Feb 2013
Points

3= 45
9 34
7 38
5= 41
10 32
10 32
2 48
7= 37
= 49

2 48
4 44
4 44
= 37

5 42
8 36
9 34
11 30
4 44



Team Results Lancashire (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 16 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Cheshire 676 53 70 70
2 Greater Manchester 612 502 50 60
3 Lancashire 600 490 60 50
4  Cumbria 332 292 40 0
5 Merseyside 141 141 0 0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
94 Harry Mercer 2LR 22.3 22.3 7= 37
94 Harry Mercer SB 82 82 4 44
94  Harry Mercer STJ 7.02 7.17 7.29 7.29 3 46
95 Hasnain Ehsan 4LR 46.8 46.8 = 43
95 Hasnain Ehsan SB 70 70 = 37
95 Hasnain Ehsan SLJ 2.55 0.00 2.59 2.59 1= 49
96 William Moynihan 4LR 47.4 47.4 6 40
96 William Moynihan S 8.66 8.57 9.60 9.60 6 40
96 William Moynihan STJ 7.18 7.12 7.15 7.18 = 41
97 James Lane 2LR 22.6 22.6 = 33
97 James Lane S 0.00 10.67 10.84 10.84 1 50
97 James Lane SLJ 2.07 2.02 2.15 2.15 11 30
98 Jayden Coyne 4LR 47.6 47.6 = 37
98 Jayden Coyne SB 73 73 5 42
98 Jayden Coyne SLJ 2.21 2.24 2.21 2.24 10 32
99 Matthew Roberts 2LR 22.3 22.3 = 37
99 Matthew Roberts S 7.61 7.69 7.94 7.94 8 36

99 Matthew Roberts STJ 6.33 6.25 6.41 6.41 8 36



Team Results Merseyside (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 16 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1  Cheshire 676 53 70 70
2 Greater Manchester 612 502 50 60
3 Lancashire 600 490 60 50
4 Cumbria 332 292 40 0
5 Merseyside 141 141 0 0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
137 Matthew Lamb 2LR 22.1 22.1 3= 45
137 Matthew Lamb SB 90 90 1 50

137 Matthew Lamb SLJ 2.41 2.48 2.55 2.55 3 46



Competition:

SRF-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys
BibNo

Ranking

1
2

5=

7=

11

Team

Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Greater Manchester
Merseyside
Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Lancashire
Lancashire

Cumbria

Lancashire
Cheshire

Results Sheet

Colour

red
yellow
yellow
sky
red
yellow
purple
purple
blue
purple
red

73
89
87
137
74
88
94
99
80
97
75

Venue:
Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan

Name

Zak Barnsley
Rivaldo Brown
Josh Pemberton
Matthew Lamb
Ben Sutcliffe
Will Aldred
Harry Mercer
Matthew Roberts
Connor Ollis
James Lane
Dean Valentine

Best

21.3
21.8
221
22.1
22.2
22.2
22.3
22.3
22.6
22.6
231

2 Lap Race

Points

50
48
45
45
41
41
37
37
33
33
30

Date
16 Feb 2013



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 16 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire red 77 Matthew Pagan 44.6 50

2 Greater Manchester yellow 90 Troy Johnson 46.0 48

3 Cheshire red 76 James McMahon 46.4 46

= Cheshire red 78 Jason Bennett 46.8 43

4= Lancashire purple 95 Hasnain Ehsan 46.8 43

6 Lancashire purple 96 William Moynihan 47.4 40

= Greater Manchester yellow 91 Jaikob Miller 47.6 37

7= Lancashire purple 98 Jayden Coyne 47.6 37

9 Greater Manchester yellow 92 Jack Halliwell 48.8 34

10 Cumbria blue 81 Toby Carway 52.2 32

11 Cumbria blue 82 Robbie Sproul 53.3 30



Results Sheet

Competition:
SRF-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Cheshire red
2 04 Lancashire purple
3 03 Greater Manchester yellow
4 02 Cumbria blue

Heat

1:31.4
1:33.2
1:36.7
1:43.0

Venue:

8 Lap Paarlauf

Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:31.4
1:33.2
1:36.7
1:43.0

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
16 Feb 2013



Results Sheet

Competition:
SRF-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Cheshire red
2 03 Greater Manchester yellow
3 04 Lancashire purple

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Venue:
Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan
Heat Final Performance Points
1:26.5 0.0 1:26.5 70.0
1:27.0 0.0 1:27.0 60.0

1:27.8 0.0 1:27.8 50.0

Date
16 Feb 2013



Competition:

SRF-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking BibNo

e

P OOWoO~NOOTDhWNPE

Team

Lancashire
Cheshire

Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Greater Manchester
Lancashire
Cheshire
Lancashire

Greater Manchester
Cumbria

Cumbria

Results Sheet

Colour

purple
red
red
yellow
yellow
purple
red
purple
yellow
blue
blue

97
75
76
90
91
96
73
99
87
81
80

Venue:
Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan

Name

James Lane
Dean Valentine
James McMahon
Troy Johnson
Jaikob Miller
William Moynihan
Zak Barnsley
Matthew Roberts
Josh Pemberton
Toby Carway
Connor Ollis

Best

10.84
10.76
10.49
9.98
9.85
9.60
9.26
7.94
7.71
7.31
7.13

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30

Shot

Date
16 Feb 2013



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 16 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Merseyside sky 137 Matthew Lamb 90 50

2 Cheshire red 77 Matthew Pagan 85 48

3 Cheshire red 74 Ben Sutcliffe 83 46

4 Lancashire purple 94 Harry Mercer 82 44

5 Lancashire purple 98 Jayden Coyne 73 42

6 Cheshire red 78 Jason Bennett 72 40

= Greater Manchester yellow 89 Rivaldo Brown 70 37

7= Lancashire purple 95 Hasnain Ehsan 70 37

9 Cumbria blue 82 Robbie Sproul 68 34

10 Greater Manchester yellow 88 Will Aldred 65 32

11 Greater Manchester yellow 92 Jack Halliwell 58 30



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 16 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Greater Manchester yellow 89 Rivaldo Brown 2.59 49

1= Lancashire purple 95 Hasnain Ehsan 2.59 49

3 Merseyside sky 137 Matthew Lamb 2.55 46

4 Greater Manchester yellow 90 Troy Johnson 2.53 44

5 Cheshire red 78 Jason Bennett 2.52 42

= Cheshire red 76 James McMahon 2.50 39

= Cumbria blue 80 Connor Ollis 2.50 39

8 Greater Manchester yellow 91 Jaikob Miller 2.46 36

9 Cheshire red 77 Matthew Pagan 2.42 34

10 Lancashire purple 98 Jayden Coyne 2.24 32

11 Lancashire purple 97 James Lane 2.15 30

12 Cumbria blue 82 Robbie Sproul 1.82 28



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-North West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 16 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire red 73 Zak Barnsley 7.74 50

2 Cheshire red 74 Ben Sutcliffe 7.49 48

3 Lancashire purple 94 Harry Mercer 7.29 46

4 Greater Manchester yellow 92 Jack Halliwell 7.26 44

5= Cheshire red 75 Dean Valentine 7.18 41

= Lancashire purple 96 William Moynihan 7.18 41

7 Greater Manchester yellow 87 Josh Pemberton 6.80 38

8 Lancashire purple 99 Matthew Roberts 6.41 36

9 Cumbria blue 81 Toby Carway 6.04 34

10 Greater Manchester yellow 88 Will Aldred 5.03 32

Cheshire red 79 Harry Valentine 7.01 0
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